BAYELSA STATE JUDICIARY
SMALL CLAIMS COURT
TIME TO DISPOSITION INDICATOR FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY, 2026
COURT NO: SCC 3,	 YENAGOA MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT	
	S/N
	SUIT NO. & PARTIES
	DATE OF FILLING
	DATE OF ASSIGNMENT
	DATE OF SERVICE
	DATE OF COMMENCEMENT OF HEARING
	NO. OF ADJOURNMENTS
	REASON FOR ADJOURNMENT (WHERE MORE THAN ONCE)
	DATE OF JUDGMENT
	STAGE OF PENDING CLAIMS (WHERE JUDGMENT HAS NOT BEEN DELIVERED)
	DURATION FROM FILLING TILL JUDGMENT

	1
	BSSC/8/2026
NAITIRI BINABO
V.
ENGR. BARRY PORRY
	9/01/2026
	13/01/2026
	14/01/2026
	19/01/2026
	
	[bookmark: _GoBack]
	STRUCKOUT 10/02/2026
	
	23 WORKING DAYS

	2
	BSSC/15/2026
SINCOMOH JERRY BEKE-EBIBO
V.
MRS. ANGA EBIYE
	4/02/2026
	05/02/2026
	16/02/2026
	16/02/2026
	
	
	CONSENT JUDGMENT DELIVERED 23/02/2026
	
	14 WORKING DAYS

	3
	BSSC/16/2026
IBOUYE WASIU OYEBANJI (FIELD SALES AGENT)
V.
FAVOUR NJIDEKA EBENEBE (DOING BUSINESS UNDER THE NAME; MADAM FAVOUR ALUMINIUM)
	5/02/2026
	5/02/2026
	6/02/2026
	16/02/2026
	
	
	CONSENT JUDGMENT DELIVERED 23/02/2026
	
	13 WORKING DAYS

	4
	BSSC/17/2026
1. BEN SELEKEYE 
2. MARTINS JADA ORUMOKUMO
V.
BARR. IKUROMO KWOKWO
	9/02/2026
	9/02/2026
	19/02/2026
	23/02/2026
	
	
	
	JUDGMENT
	




1
3

NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH:…………………    NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH:…………..…………
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STANLEY EKERU, ESQ.

NAME OF MAGISTRATE:……………………………………….	SIGNATURE:	            			           DATED:…..……………
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